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LUX MASTERS OPEN 2023
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 14. - 15.10.2023

Event 1 1500m Freestyle 20 years and older
14.10.2023 - 9:00 Results
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts

30 - 34 years, Men

1. KASTROPIL Yorick 90 Club Nautique du Val de Fensch 20:34.45 351
50m: 35.52 35.52 450m: 5:57.05 40.93 850m: 11:30.20 41.62 1250m: 17:06.56 42.18

100m: 1:14.01 38.49 500m: 6:39.12 42.07 900m: 12:11.78 41.58 1300m: 17:49.03 42.47
150m: 1:53.52 39.51 550m: 7:20.46 41.34 950m: 12:54.03 42.25 1350m: 18:30.87 41.84
200m: 2:33.23 39.71 600m: 8:01.76 41.30 1000m: 13:35.81 41.78 1400m: 19:12.65 41.78
250m: 3:13.67 40.44 650m: 8:43.58 41.82 1050m: 14:18.05 42.24 1450m: 19:54.15 41.50
300m: 3:54.36 40.69 700m: 9:25.12 41.54 1100m: 14:59.94 41.89 1500m: 20:34.45 40.30
350m: 4:35.10 40.74 750m: 10:06.89 41.77 1150m: 15:42.19 42.25
400m: 5:16.12 41.02 800m: 10:48.58 41.69 1200m: 16:24.38 42.19

35 - 39 years, Men

1. ZEYER Michael 84 Cercle Nautique Petange 25:42.87 179
50m: 45.37 45.37 450m: 7:41.29 52.03 850m: 14:34.98 51.19 1250m: 21:29.76 52.33

100m: 1:35.51 50.14 500m: 8:33.16 51.87 900m: 15:29.11 54.13 1300m: 22:21.39 51.63
150m: 2:27.26 51.75 550m: 9:25.25 52.09 950m: 16:20.55 51.44 1350m: 23:11.22 49.83
200m: 3:19.92 52.66 600m: 10:17.53 52.28 1000m: 17:11.81 51.26 1400m: 24:03.18 51.96
250m: 4:12.05 52.13 650m: 11:09.45 51.92 1050m: 18:02.71 50.90 1450m: 24:55.18 52.00
300m: 5:04.74 52.69 700m: 12:00.35 50.90 1100m: 18:54.20 51.49 1500m: 25:42.87 47.69
350m: 5:57.37 52.63 750m: 12:52.32 51.97 1150m: 19:45.75 51.55
400m: 6:49.26 51.89 800m: 13:43.79 51.47 1200m: 20:37.43 51.68

45 - 49 years, Men

1. VAAST Arnaud 76 Cercle De Natation Sportcity Woluwe 22:06.08 283
50m: 39.46 39.46 450m: 6:32.36 44.83 850m: 12:29.82 44.56 1250m: 18:27.84 44.56

100m: 1:21.86 42.40 500m: 7:16.87 44.51 900m: 13:14.26 44.44 1300m: 19:11.94 44.10
150m: 2:05.84 43.98 550m: 8:01.39 44.52 950m: 13:59.08 44.82 1350m: 19:57.92 45.98
200m: 2:49.63 43.79 600m: 8:46.09 44.70 1000m: 14:43.53 44.45 1400m: 20:42.46 44.54
250m: 3:33.82 44.19 650m: 9:30.89 44.80 1050m: 15:28.76 45.23 1450m: 21:26.42 43.96
300m: 4:17.93 44.11 700m: 10:15.91 45.02 1100m: 16:13.50 44.74 1500m: 22:06.08 39.66
350m: 5:03.05 45.12 750m: 11:00.63 44.72 1150m: 16:58.27 44.77
400m: 5:47.53 44.48 800m: 11:45.26 44.63 1200m: 17:43.28 45.01

2. NOEL Christian 78 Cercle Nautique Petange 23:44.52 228
50m: 39.21 39.21 450m: 6:51.20 47.14 850m: 13:16.39 48.85 1250m: 19:45.41 48.43

100m: 1:24.09 44.88 500m: 7:38.90 47.70 900m: 14:05.08 48.69 1300m: 20:33.76 48.35
150m: 2:09.38 45.29 550m: 8:27.60 48.70 950m: 14:53.78 48.70 1350m: 21:22.02 48.26
200m: 2:56.77 47.39 600m: 9:15.14 47.54 1000m: 15:42.00 48.22 1400m: 22:10.10 48.08
250m: 3:42.43 45.66 650m: 10:02.92 47.78 1050m: 16:30.92 48.92 1450m: 22:57.67 47.57
300m: 4:28.94 46.51 700m: 10:51.73 48.81 1100m: 17:19.38 48.46 1500m: 23:44.52 46.85
350m: 5:16.03 47.09 750m: 11:39.28 47.55 1150m: 18:08.14 48.76
400m: 6:04.06 48.03 800m: 12:27.54 48.26 1200m: 18:56.98 48.84

3. MIEL Cyril 74 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 24:04.38 219
50m: 39.45 39.45 450m: 7:05.04 48.60 850m: 13:34.47 47.47 1250m: 20:02.43 48.27

100m: 1:24.39 44.94 500m: 7:54.14 49.10 900m: 14:22.82 48.35 1300m: 20:51.10 48.67
150m: 2:11.51 47.12 550m: 8:43.08 48.94 950m: 15:11.24 48.42 1350m: 21:40.17 49.07
200m: 3:00.30 48.79 600m: 9:32.01 48.93 1000m: 15:59.20 47.96 1400m: 22:28.31 48.14
250m: 3:48.84 48.54 650m: 10:20.46 48.45 1050m: 16:48.52 49.32 1450m: 23:17.38 49.07
300m: 4:38.01 49.17 700m: 11:09.44 48.98 1100m: 17:37.12 48.60 1500m: 24:04.38 47.00
350m: 5:27.31 49.30 750m: 11:58.41 48.97 1150m: 18:26.11 48.99
400m: 6:16.44 49.13 800m: 12:47.00 48.59 1200m: 19:14.16 48.05

WDR KRUIS Aart 75 MZ&PC Maastricht

50 - 54 years, Men
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LUX MASTERS OPEN 2023
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 14. - 15.10.2023

Event 1, Men, 1500m Freestyle, 50 - 54 years

Rank YB Time Pts

1. PEINADO Antonio 72 Schwimmverein beider Basel 19:51.47 390
50m: 37.65 37.65 500m: 6:38.67 40.00 900m: 11:55.85 39.59 1300m: 17:15.40 39.68

100m: 1:18.14 40.49 550m: 7:18.19 39.52 950m: 12:35.75 39.90 1350m: 17:55.35 39.95
150m: 1:58.87 40.73 600m: 7:57.97 39.78 1000m: 13:15.94 40.19 1400m: 18:35.09 39.74
200m: 2:39.56 40.69 650m: 8:37.68 39.71 1050m: 13:55.93 39.99 1450m: 19:13.86 38.77
300m: 3:59.79 1:20.23 700m: 9:17.36 39.68 1100m: 14:35.74 39.81 1500m: 19:51.47 37.61
350m: 4:39.42 39.63 750m: 9:56.98 39.62 1150m: 15:15.60 39.86
400m: 5:18.88 39.46 800m: 10:36.51 39.53 1200m: 15:55.38 39.78
450m: 5:58.67 39.79 850m: 11:16.26 39.75 1250m: 16:35.72 40.34

2. DE GELDER Ingmar 70 Zob'66 20:46.90 340
100m: 1:14.26 1:14.26 450m: 6:03.76 42.52 850m: 11:42.37 42.49 1200m: 16:38.81 42.03
150m: 1:54.66 40.40 500m: 6:45.20 41.44 900m: 12:24.80 42.43 1250m: 17:21.18 42.37
200m: 2:35.31 40.65 600m: 8:10.09 1:24.89 950m: 13:07.27 42.47 1300m: 18:02.91 41.73
250m: 3:16.84 41.53 650m: 8:52.67 42.58 1000m: 13:49.08 41.81 1350m: 18:44.84 41.93
300m: 3:58.08 41.24 700m: 9:34.89 42.22 1050m: 14:31.80 42.72 1400m: 19:26.91 42.07
350m: 4:39.57 41.49 750m: 10:17.47 42.58 1100m: 15:14.10 42.30 1450m: 20:07.56 40.65
400m: 5:21.24 41.67 800m: 10:59.88 42.41 1150m: 15:56.78 42.68 1500m: 20:46.90 39.34

3. CONTENT Stephane 71 Cercle De Natation Sportcity Woluwe 22:22.03 273
50m: 41.75 41.75 450m: 6:41.96 44.85 850m: 12:41.72 43.97 1250m: 18:40.96 44.59

100m: 1:26.26 44.51 500m: 7:26.88 44.92 900m: 13:27.19 45.47 1300m: 19:25.91 44.95
150m: 2:11.41 45.15 550m: 8:11.75 44.87 950m: 14:11.71 44.52 1350m: 20:10.77 44.86
200m: 2:56.26 44.85 600m: 8:56.80 45.05 1000m: 14:57.47 45.76 1400m: 20:55.59 44.82
250m: 3:41.55 45.29 650m: 9:42.10 45.30 1050m: 15:42.04 44.57 1450m: 21:39.73 44.14
300m: 4:26.51 44.96 700m: 10:27.18 45.08 1100m: 16:26.73 44.69 1500m: 22:22.03 42.30
350m: 5:12.02 45.51 750m: 11:12.27 45.09 1150m: 17:11.69 44.96
400m: 5:57.11 45.09 800m: 11:57.75 45.48 1200m: 17:56.37 44.68

55 - 59 years, Men

1. HERMAN Hugues 66 Cercle De Natation Sportcity Woluwe 20:25.90 358
50m: 36.51 36.51 450m: 6:07.52 41.65 850m: 11:38.62 41.21 1250m: 17:05.42 41.26

100m: 1:16.46 39.95 500m: 6:49.37 41.85 900m: 12:19.31 40.69 1300m: 17:45.79 40.37
150m: 1:57.50 41.04 550m: 7:31.01 41.64 950m: 13:00.15 40.84 1350m: 18:26.49 40.70
200m: 2:38.87 41.37 600m: 8:12.13 41.12 1000m: 13:40.84 40.69 1400m: 19:07.25 40.76
250m: 3:20.46 41.59 650m: 8:53.82 41.69 1050m: 14:21.81 40.97 1450m: 19:47.18 39.93
300m: 4:02.31 41.85 700m: 9:35.06 41.24 1100m: 15:02.65 40.84 1500m: 20:25.90 38.72
350m: 4:44.17 41.86 750m: 10:16.44 41.38 1150m: 15:43.63 40.98
400m: 5:25.87 41.70 800m: 10:57.41 40.97 1200m: 16:24.16 40.53

2. LACKO Karol 64 VSKUK Bratislava 21:08.34 323
50m: 39.81 39.81 450m: 6:21.30 42.64 850m: 11:59.28 42.59 1250m: 17:38.56 42.90

100m: 1:22.69 42.88 500m: 7:03.03 41.73 900m: 12:41.37 42.09 1300m: 18:20.83 42.27
150m: 2:06.07 43.38 550m: 7:45.06 42.03 950m: 13:24.06 42.69 1350m: 19:03.16 42.33
200m: 2:48.60 42.53 600m: 8:27.92 42.86 1000m: 14:06.19 42.13 1400m: 19:45.38 42.22
250m: 3:30.99 42.39 650m: 9:10.27 42.35 1050m: 14:48.79 42.60 1450m: 20:27.49 42.11
300m: 4:14.17 43.18 700m: 9:52.35 42.08 1100m: 15:31.05 42.26 1500m: 21:08.34 40.85
350m: 4:56.42 42.25 750m: 10:34.38 42.03 1150m: 16:13.33 42.28
400m: 5:38.66 42.24 800m: 11:16.69 42.31 1200m: 16:55.66 42.33

3. CLOEZ Frederic 68 Stade Nautique Lensois 21:48.86 294
50m: 38.34 38.34 450m: 6:22.69 43.79 850m: 12:15.68 44.58 1250m: 18:10.72 44.51

100m: 1:19.63 41.29 500m: 7:06.55 43.86 900m: 12:59.58 43.90 1300m: 18:54.68 43.96
150m: 2:02.07 42.44 550m: 7:51.19 44.64 950m: 13:44.57 44.99 1350m: 19:39.60 44.92
200m: 2:45.22 43.15 600m: 8:35.48 44.29 1000m: 14:28.88 44.31 1400m: 20:24.46 44.86
250m: 3:28.35 43.13 650m: 9:19.51 44.03 1050m: 15:13.49 44.61 1450m: 21:07.73 43.27
300m: 4:11.28 42.93 700m: 10:03.30 43.79 1100m: 15:57.55 44.06 1500m: 21:48.86 41.13
350m: 4:55.13 43.85 750m: 10:47.30 44.00 1150m: 16:41.83 44.28
400m: 5:38.90 43.77 800m: 11:31.10 43.80 1200m: 17:26.21 44.38
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LUX MASTERS OPEN 2023
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 14. - 15.10.2023

Event 1, Men, 1500m Freestyle, 55 - 59 years

Rank YB Time Pts

4. PRIORETTI Jean-Michel 65 SC Thionville 22:26.11 270
50m: 37.77 37.77 450m: 6:30.69 45.73 850m: 12:36.47 46.08 1250m: 18:45.11 46.15

100m: 1:19.60 41.83 500m: 7:16.93 46.24 900m: 13:22.31 45.84 1300m: 19:30.45 45.34
150m: 2:02.34 42.74 550m: 8:02.31 45.38 950m: 14:08.74 46.43 1350m: 20:15.50 45.05
200m: 2:45.88 43.54 600m: 8:47.88 45.57 1000m: 14:54.81 46.07 1400m: 21:00.48 44.98
250m: 3:30.63 44.75 650m: 9:33.76 45.88 1050m: 15:41.32 46.51 1450m: 21:44.97 44.49
300m: 4:15.07 44.44 700m: 10:18.96 45.20 1100m: 16:27.35 46.03 1500m: 22:26.11 41.14
350m: 4:59.62 44.55 750m: 11:04.74 45.78 1150m: 17:13.45 46.10
400m: 5:44.96 45.34 800m: 11:50.39 45.65 1200m: 17:58.96 45.51

5. JANOVSKY Jiri 64 PK Straz pod Ralskem 25:36.76 182
50m: 42.43 42.43 450m: 7:23.66 51.50 850m: 14:17.31 52.47 1250m: 21:18.45 53.47

100m: 1:30.12 47.69 500m: 8:15.24 51.58 900m: 15:09.48 52.17 1300m: 22:10.98 52.53
150m: 2:18.64 48.52 550m: 9:06.85 51.61 950m: 16:02.86 53.38 1350m: 23:03.72 52.74
200m: 3:08.60 49.96 600m: 9:58.77 51.92 1000m: 16:55.09 52.23 1400m: 23:56.04 52.32
250m: 3:59.13 50.53 650m: 10:50.21 51.44 1050m: 17:47.17 52.08 1450m: 24:48.83 52.79
300m: 4:49.92 50.79 700m: 11:41.22 51.01 1100m: 18:39.39 52.22 1500m: 25:36.76 47.93
350m: 5:41.04 51.12 750m: 12:33.16 51.94 1150m: 19:32.30 52.91
400m: 6:32.16 51.12 800m: 13:24.84 51.68 1200m: 20:24.98 52.68

DSQ ATZENI Aldo 64 Club Nautique du Val de Fensch
(Time: 10:30)

60 - 64 years, Men

1. SONDERMANN Axel 63 Lone Star Masters Texas 21:40.93 300
50m: 37.46 37.46 450m: 6:18.88 43.10 850m: 12:06.12 43.91 1250m: 17:56.31 44.20

100m: 1:18.28 40.82 500m: 7:01.73 42.85 900m: 12:49.39 43.27 1300m: 18:40.22 43.91
150m: 2:01.25 42.97 550m: 7:45.12 43.39 950m: 13:33.21 43.82 1350m: 19:24.90 44.68
200m: 2:44.12 42.87 600m: 8:28.11 42.99 1000m: 14:16.77 43.56 1400m: 20:08.84 43.94
250m: 3:27.17 43.05 650m: 9:12.16 44.05 1050m: 15:00.33 43.56 1450m: 20:55.35 46.51
300m: 4:10.13 42.96 700m: 9:55.82 43.66 1100m: 15:44.05 43.72 1500m: 21:40.93 45.58
350m: 4:53.20 43.07 750m: 10:38.93 43.11 1150m: 16:28.30 44.25
400m: 5:35.78 42.58 800m: 11:22.21 43.28 1200m: 17:12.11 43.81

2. LOMANS Menno 61 PSV 22:48.16 258
50m: 40.04 40.04 450m: 6:44.78 46.30 850m: 12:54.32 45.94 1250m: 19:01.33 46.38

100m: 1:23.92 43.88 500m: 7:30.70 45.92 900m: 13:39.59 45.27 1300m: 19:47.17 45.84
150m: 2:09.30 45.38 550m: 8:17.67 46.97 950m: 14:25.17 45.58 1350m: 20:33.11 45.94
200m: 2:54.89 45.59 600m: 9:03.59 45.92 1000m: 15:10.79 45.62 1400m: 21:19.44 46.33
250m: 3:40.81 45.92 650m: 9:50.48 46.89 1050m: 15:57.18 46.39 1450m: 22:05.16 45.72
300m: 4:26.38 45.57 700m: 10:36.37 45.89 1100m: 16:43.03 45.85 1500m: 22:48.16 43.00
350m: 5:12.79 46.41 750m: 11:22.74 46.37 1150m: 17:29.47 46.44
400m: 5:58.48 45.69 800m: 12:08.38 45.64 1200m: 18:14.95 45.48

3. DREYSTADT Laurent 63 Club Nautique du Val de Fensch 26:38.70 161
50m: 44.79 44.79 450m: 7:45.14 53.32 850m: 14:58.69 53.66 1250m: 22:15.02 53.92

100m: 1:34.91 50.12 500m: 8:38.75 53.61 900m: 15:53.21 54.52 1300m: 23:09.86 54.84
150m: 2:26.30 51.39 550m: 9:31.96 53.21 950m: 16:47.39 54.18 1350m: 24:03.47 53.61
200m: 3:19.13 52.83 600m: 10:26.21 54.25 1000m: 17:42.04 54.65 1400m: 24:57.95 54.48
250m: 4:11.80 52.67 650m: 11:20.72 54.51 1050m: 18:36.18 54.14 1450m: 25:49.59 51.64
300m: 5:05.26 53.46 700m: 12:15.22 54.50 1100m: 19:30.83 54.65 1500m: 26:38.70 49.11
350m: 5:58.25 52.99 750m: 13:09.97 54.75 1150m: 20:24.96 54.13
400m: 6:51.82 53.57 800m: 14:05.03 55.06 1200m: 21:21.10 56.14

4. FRIZ Antonio 60 Cercle De Natation Sportcity Woluwe 27:00.23 155
50m: 44.80 44.80 450m: 7:58.71 54.45 850m: 15:12.89 54.27 1250m: 22:34.67 55.51

100m: 1:36.57 51.77 500m: 8:53.27 54.56 900m: 16:07.49 54.60 1300m: 23:30.15 55.48
150m: 2:31.44 54.87 550m: 9:46.62 53.35 950m: 17:04.10 56.61 1350m: 24:25.69 55.54
200m: 3:26.29 54.85 600m: 10:39.85 53.23 1000m: 17:59.46 55.36 1400m: 25:21.68 55.99
250m: 4:22.55 56.26 650m: 11:34.87 55.02 1050m: 18:54.88 55.42 1450m: 26:13.35 51.67
300m: 5:16.52 53.97 700m: 12:29.86 54.99 1100m: 19:49.98 55.10 1500m: 27:00.23 46.88
350m: 6:09.66 53.14 750m: 13:23.57 53.71 1150m: 20:43.59 53.61
400m: 7:04.26 54.60 800m: 14:18.62 55.05 1200m: 21:39.16 55.57
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LUX MASTERS OPEN 2023
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 14. - 15.10.2023

Event 1, 1500m Freestyle

65 - 69 years, Men

1. DE GROOT Marten 58 HZ&PC Heerenveen 20:38.36 347
Meet Record

50m: 37.36 37.36 450m: 6:03.43 40.70 850m: 11:36.56 41.82 1250m: 17:12.65 42.50
100m: 1:17.39 40.03 500m: 6:44.69 41.26 900m: 12:18.16 41.60 1300m: 17:54.45 41.80
150m: 1:58.38 40.99 550m: 7:26.19 41.50 950m: 13:00.45 42.29 1350m: 18:35.96 41.51
200m: 2:39.28 40.90 600m: 8:08.06 41.87 1000m: 13:42.66 42.21 1400m: 19:17.65 41.69
250m: 3:20.21 40.93 650m: 8:49.42 41.36 1050m: 14:24.76 42.10 1450m: 19:59.00 41.35
300m: 4:01.03 40.82 700m: 9:31.52 42.10 1100m: 15:06.35 41.59 1500m: 20:38.36 39.36
350m: 4:42.04 41.01 750m: 10:13.37 41.85 1150m: 15:48.79 42.44
400m: 5:22.73 40.69 800m: 10:54.74 41.37 1200m: 16:30.15 41.36

2. SLOMP Henk 55 Z&PC de Inktvis 22:47.42 258
50m: 39.36 39.36 450m: 6:44.00 45.64 850m: 12:51.24 45.55 1250m: 19:03.29 45.91

100m: 1:24.18 44.82 500m: 7:29.45 45.45 900m: 13:38.48 47.24 1300m: 19:50.01 46.72
150m: 2:09.82 45.64 550m: 8:14.94 45.49 950m: 14:25.16 46.68 1350m: 20:35.36 45.35
200m: 2:56.44 46.62 600m: 9:01.40 46.46 1000m: 15:11.55 46.39 1400m: 21:22.21 46.85
250m: 3:42.02 45.58 650m: 9:46.46 45.06 1050m: 15:57.90 46.35 1450m: 22:06.27 44.06
300m: 4:27.11 45.09 700m: 10:33.59 47.13 1100m: 16:44.62 46.72 1500m: 22:47.42 41.15
350m: 5:12.59 45.48 750m: 11:19.25 45.66 1150m: 17:30.58 45.96
400m: 5:58.36 45.77 800m: 12:05.69 46.44 1200m: 18:17.38 46.80

3. ROSSA Wolfgang 58 TPSK 1925 e.V. 24:45.77 201
50m: 43.46 43.46 450m: 7:18.73 50.03 850m: 13:58.01 49.25 1250m: 20:40.66 49.87

100m: 1:31.98 48.52 500m: 8:08.90 50.17 900m: 14:48.32 50.31 1300m: 21:29.47 48.81
150m: 2:20.53 48.55 550m: 8:57.98 49.08 950m: 15:38.47 50.15 1350m: 22:19.68 50.21
200m: 3:10.10 49.57 600m: 9:48.50 50.52 1000m: 16:30.33 51.86 1400m: 23:10.33 50.65
250m: 3:59.23 49.13 650m: 10:38.05 49.55 1050m: 17:20.88 50.55 1450m: 23:58.73 48.40
300m: 4:49.62 50.39 700m: 11:27.75 49.70 1100m: 18:11.67 50.79 1500m: 24:45.77 47.04
350m: 5:38.65 49.03 750m: 12:17.43 49.68 1150m: 19:01.07 49.40
400m: 6:28.70 50.05 800m: 13:08.76 51.33 1200m: 19:50.79 49.72

4. SCHURMANS Thierry 58 Cercle De Natation Sportcity Woluwe 27:36.54 145
50m: 46.68 46.68 450m: 8:09.28 57.23 850m: 15:36.99 57.16 1250m: 23:00.61 55.57

100m: 1:39.71 53.03 500m: 9:05.76 56.48 900m: 16:32.50 55.51 1300m: 23:56.42 55.81
150m: 2:36.15 56.44 550m: 10:00.66 54.90 950m: 17:29.03 56.53 1350m: 24:54.54 58.12
200m: 3:31.64 55.49 600m: 10:55.78 55.12 1000m: 18:23.92 54.89 1400m: 25:49.41 54.87
250m: 4:26.10 54.46 650m: 11:51.77 55.99 1050m: 19:19.19 55.27 1450m: 26:45.17 55.76
300m: 5:21.68 55.58 700m: 12:47.56 55.79 1100m: 20:14.29 55.10 1500m: 27:36.54 51.37
350m: 6:17.40 55.72 750m: 13:43.59 56.03 1150m: 21:09.84 55.55
400m: 7:12.05 54.65 800m: 14:39.83 56.24 1200m: 22:05.04 55.20

5. PANTEKOEK Andre 58 PSV 29:58.20 113
50m: 50.59 50.59 450m: 8:55.07 1:02.41 850m: 17:08.92 1:00.97 1250m: 25:18.11 1:00.90

100m: 1:48.03 57.44 500m: 9:57.46 1:02.39 900m: 18:10.98 1:02.06 1300m: 26:17.19 59.08
150m: 2:46.84 58.81 550m: 11:00.32 1:02.86 950m: 19:12.37 1:01.39 1350m: 27:14.90 57.71
200m: 3:47.40 1:00.56 600m: 12:01.21 1:00.89 1000m: 20:14.46 1:02.09 1400m: 28:13.12 58.22
250m: 4:48.11 1:00.71 650m: 13:03.78 1:02.57 1050m: 21:16.78 1:02.32 1450m: 29:08.02 54.90
300m: 5:48.74 1:00.63 700m: 14:05.39 1:01.61 1100m: 22:16.64 59.86 1500m: 29:58.20 50.18
350m: 6:51.47 1:02.73 750m: 15:06.29 1:00.90 1150m: 23:17.40 1:00.76
400m: 7:52.66 1:01.19 800m: 16:07.95 1:01.66 1200m: 24:17.21 59.81

WDR RUSCH Benedikt 54 SC Flipper Gossau

70 - 74 years, Men

1. CADIAT Jean-Marie 53 Cercle De Natation Sportcity Woluwe 22:24.89 271
Meet Record

50m: 39.48 39.48 450m: 6:40.84 45.10 850m: 12:43.71 44.92 1250m: 18:46.11 45.03
100m: 1:25.75 46.27 500m: 7:26.32 45.48 900m: 13:29.76 46.05 1300m: 19:30.71 44.60
150m: 2:09.54 43.79 550m: 8:11.77 45.45 950m: 14:14.66 44.90 1350m: 20:15.10 44.39
200m: 2:54.56 45.02 600m: 8:57.93 46.16 1000m: 14:59.96 45.30 1400m: 20:59.50 44.40
250m: 3:39.45 44.89 650m: 9:43.22 45.29 1050m: 15:45.06 45.10 1450m: 21:43.92 44.42
300m: 4:24.86 45.41 700m: 10:28.76 45.54 1100m: 16:30.40 45.34 1500m: 22:24.89 40.97
350m: 5:09.82 44.96 750m: 11:13.56 44.80 1150m: 17:15.34 44.94
400m: 5:55.74 45.92 800m: 11:58.79 45.23 1200m: 18:01.08 45.74
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LUX MASTERS OPEN 2023
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 14. - 15.10.2023

Event 1, Men, 1500m Freestyle, 70 - 74 years

Rank YB Time Pts

2. PELET Eric 53 SC Thionville 26:52.10 157
50m: 48.99 48.99 450m: 7:56.64 52.95 850m: 15:08.17 53.34 1250m: 22:20.94 54.21

100m: 1:40.69 51.70 500m: 8:50.66 54.02 900m: 16:01.83 53.66 1300m: 23:16.05 55.11
150m: 2:34.06 53.37 550m: 9:44.61 53.95 950m: 16:55.53 53.70 1350m: 24:10.85 54.80
200m: 3:28.78 54.72 600m: 10:38.90 54.29 1000m: 17:49.40 53.87 1400m: 25:05.42 54.57
250m: 4:22.74 53.96 650m: 11:32.83 53.93 1050m: 18:43.90 54.50 1450m: 26:00.12 54.70
300m: 5:16.11 53.37 700m: 12:26.83 54.00 1100m: 19:37.56 53.66 1500m: 26:52.10 51.98
350m: 6:09.34 53.23 750m: 13:20.96 54.13 1150m: 20:32.45 54.89
400m: 7:03.69 54.35 800m: 14:14.83 53.87 1200m: 21:26.73 54.28

75 - 79 years, Men

1. MITLEWSKI Guenter 46 SV Blau-Weiss Bochum 28:17.57 135
50m: 48.89 48.89 450m: 8:15.11 56.13 850m: 15:50.07 56.49 1250m: 23:30.51 57.83

100m: 1:42.30 53.41 500m: 9:12.06 56.95 900m: 16:47.59 57.52 1300m: 24:29.37 58.86
150m: 2:37.22 54.92 550m: 10:08.32 56.26 950m: 17:45.06 57.47 1350m: 25:27.10 57.73
200m: 3:33.41 56.19 600m: 11:05.96 57.64 1000m: 18:43.08 58.02 1400m: 26:26.18 59.08
250m: 4:29.59 56.18 650m: 12:02.19 56.23 1050m: 19:39.64 56.56 1450m: 27:22.52 56.34
300m: 5:25.96 56.37 700m: 12:59.27 57.08 1100m: 20:37.22 57.58 1500m: 28:17.57 55.05
350m: 6:22.26 56.30 750m: 13:56.16 56.89 1150m: 21:34.70 57.48
400m: 7:18.98 56.72 800m: 14:53.58 57.42 1200m: 22:32.68 57.98

80 - 84 years, Men

1. KALTENECKER Geza 42 AZC 31:27.76 98
50m: 53.76 53.76 450m: 9:20.63 1:04.86 850m: 17:46.81 1:01.98 1250m: 26:18.61 1:02.48

100m: 1:54.69 1:00.93 500m: 10:25.61 1:04.98 900m: 18:51.37 1:04.56 1300m: 27:23.37 1:04.76
150m: 2:56.57 1:01.88 550m: 11:27.81 1:02.20 950m: 19:55.06 1:03.69 1350m: 28:25.35 1:01.98
200m: 3:59.37 1:02.80 600m: 12:31.17 1:03.36 1000m: 20:59.03 1:03.97 1400m: 29:28.82 1:03.47
250m: 5:02.27 1:02.90 650m: 13:34.77 1:03.60 1050m: 22:03.37 1:04.34 1450m: 30:30.48 1:01.66
300m: 6:07.30 1:05.03 700m: 14:38.09 1:03.32 1100m: 23:09.05 1:05.68 1500m: 31:27.76 57.28
350m: 7:11.58 1:04.28 750m: 15:40.96 1:02.87 1150m: 24:11.92 1:02.87
400m: 8:15.77 1:04.19 800m: 16:44.83 1:03.87 1200m: 25:16.13 1:04.21

2. HANOU Rob 43 PSV 32:00.99 93
50m: 55.66 55.66 450m: 9:34.89 1:06.17 850m: 18:10.45 1:04.95 1250m: 26:43.22 1:03.77

100m: 1:59.46 1:03.80 500m: 10:38.02 1:03.13 900m: 19:14.40 1:03.95 1300m: 27:46.83 1:03.61
150m: 3:05.66 1:06.20 550m: 11:42.13 1:04.11 950m: 20:18.37 1:03.97 1350m: 28:51.95 1:05.12
200m: 4:10.26 1:04.60 600m: 12:46.97 1:04.84 1000m: 21:23.00 1:04.63 1400m: 29:55.83 1:03.88
250m: 5:14.73 1:04.47 650m: 13:51.88 1:04.91 1050m: 22:26.55 1:03.55 1450m: 30:59.96 1:04.13
300m: 6:19.82 1:05.09 700m: 14:55.97 1:04.09 1100m: 23:31.12 1:04.57 1500m: 32:00.99 1:01.03
350m: 7:24.38 1:04.56 750m: 16:00.90 1:04.93 1150m: 24:34.70 1:03.58
400m: 8:28.72 1:04.34 800m: 17:05.50 1:04.60 1200m: 25:39.45 1:04.75

25 - 29 years, Women

1. JANSEN Larissa 95 PSV 21:15.20 376
50m: 38.33 38.33 450m: 6:19.25 42.73 850m: 12:00.16 42.42 1250m: 17:42.30 42.40

100m: 1:19.84 41.51 500m: 7:02.17 42.92 900m: 12:42.83 42.67 1300m: 18:26.22 43.92
150m: 2:02.64 42.80 550m: 7:44.77 42.60 950m: 13:25.52 42.69 1350m: 19:08.70 42.48
200m: 2:45.77 43.13 600m: 8:27.53 42.76 1000m: 14:08.04 42.52 1400m: 19:52.19 43.49
250m: 3:28.57 42.80 650m: 9:10.38 42.85 1050m: 14:50.75 42.71 1450m: 20:34.35 42.16
300m: 4:11.64 43.07 700m: 9:52.88 42.50 1100m: 15:33.79 43.04 1500m: 21:15.20 40.85
350m: 4:54.19 42.55 750m: 10:35.32 42.44 1150m: 16:16.53 42.74
400m: 5:36.52 42.33 800m: 11:17.74 42.42 1200m: 16:59.90 43.37

2. MAJOLEE Jisca 94 ZPC Amersfoort 22:22.40 322
50m: 39.33 39.33 450m: 6:42.52 44.94 850m: 12:43.43 44.93 1250m: 18:45.13 45.76

100m: 1:23.80 44.47 500m: 7:27.12 44.60 900m: 13:28.50 45.07 1300m: 19:30.97 45.84
150m: 2:09.24 45.44 550m: 8:11.90 44.78 950m: 14:13.41 44.91 1350m: 20:15.46 44.49
200m: 2:55.76 46.52 600m: 8:57.28 45.38 1000m: 14:58.42 45.01 1400m: 20:59.73 44.27
250m: 3:41.24 45.48 650m: 9:42.67 45.39 1050m: 15:43.65 45.23 1450m: 21:42.25 42.52
300m: 4:26.44 45.20 700m: 10:27.74 45.07 1100m: 16:29.06 45.41 1500m: 22:22.40 40.15
350m: 5:11.73 45.29 750m: 11:13.07 45.33 1150m: 17:14.23 45.17
400m: 5:57.58 45.85 800m: 11:58.50 45.43 1200m: 17:59.37 45.14
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LUX MASTERS OPEN 2023
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 14. - 15.10.2023

Event 1, 1500m Freestyle

30 - 34 years, Women

1. BAAS Relinda 89 TriVia 21:40.40 354
50m: 37.47 37.47 450m: 6:20.16 43.22 850m: 12:11.12 43.97 1250m: 18:03.06 43.96

100m: 1:18.05 40.58 500m: 7:03.53 43.37 900m: 12:54.95 43.83 1300m: 18:47.57 44.51
150m: 2:00.51 42.46 550m: 7:47.38 43.85 950m: 13:38.94 43.99 1350m: 19:31.50 43.93
200m: 2:43.24 42.73 600m: 8:31.05 43.67 1000m: 14:22.97 44.03 1400m: 20:15.14 43.64
250m: 3:26.34 43.10 650m: 9:14.97 43.92 1050m: 15:07.28 44.31 1450m: 20:58.59 43.45
300m: 4:09.80 43.46 700m: 9:59.37 44.40 1100m: 15:50.99 43.71 1500m: 21:40.40 41.81
350m: 4:53.61 43.81 750m: 10:43.01 43.64 1150m: 16:34.94 43.95
400m: 5:36.94 43.33 800m: 11:27.15 44.14 1200m: 17:19.10 44.16

40 - 44 years, Women

1. FREES Heather 83 Lone Star Masters Texas 20:18.32 431
50m: 34.99 34.99 450m: 5:52.39 40.41 850m: 11:21.11 41.25 1250m: 16:53.85 41.47

100m: 1:13.28 38.29 500m: 6:33.12 40.73 900m: 12:02.48 41.37 1300m: 17:35.40 41.55
150m: 1:52.48 39.20 550m: 7:14.17 41.05 950m: 12:44.00 41.52 1350m: 18:16.48 41.08
200m: 2:32.00 39.52 600m: 7:55.39 41.22 1000m: 13:25.35 41.35 1400m: 18:57.86 41.38
250m: 3:11.59 39.59 650m: 8:36.28 40.89 1050m: 14:07.25 41.90 1450m: 19:38.37 40.51
300m: 3:51.65 40.06 700m: 9:17.39 41.11 1100m: 14:48.95 41.70 1500m: 20:18.32 39.95
350m: 4:31.60 39.95 750m: 9:58.78 41.39 1150m: 15:30.31 41.36
400m: 5:11.98 40.38 800m: 10:39.86 41.08 1200m: 16:12.38 42.07

2. LENZ Tanja 79 SG Bayer 26:54.64 185
50m: 45.95 45.95 450m: 7:58.25 53.97 850m: 15:13.65 54.15 1250m: 22:28.77 53.85

100m: 1:37.07 51.12 500m: 8:53.21 54.96 900m: 16:09.56 55.91 1300m: 23:23.46 54.69
150m: 2:30.31 53.24 550m: 9:48.18 54.97 950m: 17:03.77 54.21 1350m: 24:16.68 53.22
200m: 3:24.41 54.10 600m: 10:42.84 54.66 1000m: 17:58.26 54.49 1400m: 25:10.86 54.18
250m: 4:19.03 54.62 650m: 11:37.06 54.22 1050m: 18:52.36 54.10 1450m: 26:03.47 52.61
300m: 5:13.82 54.79 700m: 12:31.33 54.27 1100m: 19:46.87 54.51 1500m: 26:54.64 51.17
350m: 6:09.01 55.19 750m: 13:25.31 53.98 1150m: 20:40.86 53.99
400m: 7:04.28 55.27 800m: 14:19.50 54.19 1200m: 21:34.92 54.06

45 - 49 years, Women

1. JOLING Liselotte 75 PSV 19:37.07 478
Meet Record

50m: 36.11 36.11 450m: 5:45.21 38.92 850m: 11:02.08 39.68 1250m: 16:19.65 39.56
100m: 1:14.51 38.40 500m: 6:24.71 39.50 900m: 11:41.91 39.83 1300m: 16:59.65 40.00
150m: 1:52.58 38.07 550m: 7:04.09 39.38 950m: 12:21.28 39.37 1350m: 17:39.62 39.97
200m: 2:31.13 38.55 600m: 7:43.87 39.78 1000m: 13:01.20 39.92 1400m: 18:19.75 40.13
250m: 3:09.64 38.51 650m: 8:23.55 39.68 1050m: 13:40.53 39.33 1450m: 18:59.23 39.48
300m: 3:48.60 38.96 700m: 9:03.08 39.53 1100m: 14:20.61 40.08 1500m: 19:37.07 37.84
350m: 4:27.24 38.64 750m: 9:42.56 39.48 1150m: 15:00.20 39.59
400m: 5:06.29 39.05 800m: 10:22.40 39.84 1200m: 15:40.09 39.89

50 - 54 years, Women

1. V. BON-ROSENBRAND Lidia 70 ZPC Amersfoort 21:02.18 387
50m: 37.00 37.00 450m: 6:12.33 42.59 850m: 11:52.34 42.92 1250m: 17:32.49 42.89

100m: 1:17.63 40.63 500m: 6:54.80 42.47 900m: 12:34.83 42.49 1300m: 18:14.91 42.42
150m: 1:58.83 41.20 550m: 7:37.02 42.22 950m: 13:17.44 42.61 1350m: 18:57.21 42.30
200m: 2:40.57 41.74 600m: 8:19.97 42.95 1000m: 13:59.75 42.31 1400m: 19:39.64 42.43
250m: 3:23.73 43.16 650m: 9:02.53 42.56 1050m: 14:42.07 42.32 1450m: 20:22.45 42.81
300m: 4:05.40 41.67 700m: 9:45.26 42.73 1100m: 15:24.22 42.15 1500m: 21:02.18 39.73
350m: 4:48.17 42.77 750m: 10:27.56 42.30 1150m: 16:07.11 42.89
400m: 5:29.74 41.57 800m: 11:09.42 41.86 1200m: 16:49.60 42.49

2. ASHAUER Katharina 70 SG Wuppertal 22:14.43 328
50m: 40.96 40.96 450m: 6:41.02 45.15 850m: 12:38.03 44.69 1250m: 18:34.94 44.91

100m: 1:25.34 44.38 500m: 7:25.65 44.63 900m: 13:22.30 44.27 1300m: 19:19.52 44.58
150m: 2:10.75 45.41 550m: 8:10.41 44.76 950m: 14:06.72 44.42 1350m: 20:04.36 44.84
200m: 2:55.72 44.97 600m: 8:54.97 44.56 1000m: 14:51.25 44.53 1400m: 20:49.27 44.91
250m: 3:40.69 44.97 650m: 9:40.00 45.03 1050m: 15:36.35 45.10 1450m: 21:33.48 44.21
300m: 4:25.71 45.02 700m: 10:24.22 44.22 1100m: 16:21.05 44.70 1500m: 22:14.43 40.95
350m: 5:10.96 45.25 750m: 11:09.25 45.03 1150m: 17:05.82 44.77
400m: 5:55.87 44.91 800m: 11:53.34 44.09 1200m: 17:50.03 44.21
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LUX MASTERS OPEN 2023
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 14. - 15.10.2023

Event 1, Women, 1500m Freestyle, 50 - 54 years

Rank YB Time Pts

3. WALTER Petra 70 SC Winterthur 23:19.16 284
50m: 40.50 40.50 450m: 6:58.50 47.92 900m: 14:01.09 1:33.88 1300m: 20:15.24 46.28

100m: 1:26.44 45.94 500m: 7:45.29 46.79 950m: 14:48.59 47.50 1350m: 21:02.01 46.77
150m: 2:13.83 47.39 550m: 8:32.97 47.68 1000m: 15:35.05 46.46 1400m: 21:48.78 46.77
200m: 3:00.84 47.01 600m: 9:19.98 47.01 1050m: 16:21.83 46.78 1450m: 22:35.08 46.30
250m: 3:48.74 47.90 650m: 10:06.71 46.73 1100m: 17:07.87 46.04 1500m: 23:19.16 44.08
300m: 4:35.74 47.00 700m: 10:53.49 46.78 1150m: 17:54.71 46.84
350m: 5:23.48 47.74 750m: 11:40.66 47.17 1200m: 18:41.55 46.84
400m: 6:10.58 47.10 800m: 12:27.21 46.55 1250m: 19:28.96 47.41

55 - 59 years, Women

1. THIELEMANN Claudia 68 SG Bayer 19:31.60 484
Meet Record

50m: 35.94 35.94 450m: 5:48.37 39.26 850m: 11:02.70 39.36 1250m: 16:16.80 39.29
100m: 1:14.67 38.73 500m: 6:27.54 39.17 900m: 11:42.00 39.30 1300m: 16:56.16 39.36
150m: 1:53.76 39.09 550m: 7:06.66 39.12 950m: 12:21.23 39.23 1350m: 17:35.51 39.35
200m: 2:32.86 39.10 600m: 7:45.87 39.21 1000m: 13:00.40 39.17 1400m: 18:14.69 39.18
250m: 3:11.79 38.93 650m: 8:25.32 39.45 1050m: 13:39.65 39.25 1450m: 18:53.67 38.98
300m: 3:50.86 39.07 700m: 9:04.56 39.24 1100m: 14:18.92 39.27 1500m: 19:31.60 37.93
350m: 4:30.03 39.17 750m: 9:43.92 39.36 1150m: 14:58.37 39.45
400m: 5:09.11 39.08 800m: 10:23.34 39.42 1200m: 15:37.51 39.14

2. VAN NASSAU-VAN DEN HEUVEL Karin66 Old Dutch Breda 24:36.81 242
50m: 44.62 44.62 450m: 7:18.42 49.51 850m: 13:56.29 49.71 1250m: 20:32.75 49.17

100m: 1:32.86 48.24 500m: 8:08.09 49.67 900m: 14:45.82 49.53 1300m: 21:22.68 49.93
150m: 2:21.45 48.59 550m: 8:57.65 49.56 950m: 15:35.85 50.03 1350m: 22:11.97 49.29
200m: 3:10.88 49.43 600m: 9:47.42 49.77 1000m: 16:25.88 50.03 1400m: 23:01.38 49.41
250m: 4:00.13 49.25 650m: 10:37.00 49.58 1050m: 17:15.09 49.21 1450m: 23:49.90 48.52
300m: 4:49.64 49.51 700m: 11:27.48 50.48 1100m: 18:04.67 49.58 1500m: 24:36.81 46.91
350m: 5:39.00 49.36 750m: 12:17.02 49.54 1150m: 18:53.72 49.05
400m: 6:28.91 49.91 800m: 13:06.58 49.56 1200m: 19:43.58 49.86

3. HEIRENDT Carine 65 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 25:11.15 226
50m: 46.81 46.81 450m: 7:33.72 50.85 850m: 14:19.69 50.47 1250m: 21:02.61 50.51

100m: 1:36.61 49.80 500m: 8:24.47 50.75 900m: 15:09.64 49.95 1300m: 21:53.05 50.44
150m: 2:28.00 51.39 550m: 9:15.04 50.57 950m: 16:00.20 50.56 1350m: 22:43.10 50.05
200m: 3:19.14 51.14 600m: 10:05.66 50.62 1000m: 16:50.06 49.86 1400m: 23:33.48 50.38
250m: 4:10.51 51.37 650m: 10:56.59 50.93 1050m: 17:40.61 50.55 1450m: 24:23.65 50.17
300m: 5:01.42 50.91 700m: 11:47.57 50.98 1100m: 18:31.55 50.94 1500m: 25:11.15 47.50
350m: 5:52.13 50.71 750m: 12:38.72 51.15 1150m: 19:21.83 50.28
400m: 6:42.87 50.74 800m: 13:29.22 50.50 1200m: 20:12.10 50.27

4. MILLET Monika 66 The Mermaids - SchwimmerInnenverein 32:26.61 105
50m: 54.83 54.83 450m: 9:26.76 1:05.44 850m: 18:16.52 1:06.65 1250m: 27:03.21 1:06.24

100m: 1:55.95 1:01.12 500m: 10:32.66 1:05.90 900m: 19:21.86 1:05.34 1300m: 28:10.14 1:06.93
150m: 2:58.93 1:02.98 550m: 11:38.74 1:06.08 950m: 20:27.38 1:05.52 1350m: 29:16.56 1:06.42
200m: 4:02.13 1:03.20 600m: 12:44.59 1:05.85 1000m: 21:33.09 1:05.71 1400m: 30:21.97 1:05.41
250m: 5:05.86 1:03.73 650m: 13:50.00 1:05.41 1050m: 22:38.64 1:05.55 1450m: 31:26.91 1:04.94
300m: 6:10.99 1:05.13 700m: 14:56.38 1:06.38 1100m: 23:45.50 1:06.86 1500m: 32:26.61 59.70
350m: 7:16.12 1:05.13 750m: 16:02.34 1:05.96 1150m: 24:51.29 1:05.79
400m: 8:21.32 1:05.20 800m: 17:09.87 1:07.53 1200m: 25:56.97 1:05.68

60 - 64 years, Women

1. VERHAGEN Patty 59 PSV 23:40.60 272
50m: 42.90 42.90 450m: 6:58.27 47.81 850m: 13:20.28 47.79 1250m: 19:43.35 48.06

100m: 1:28.41 45.51 500m: 7:46.23 47.96 900m: 14:08.09 47.81 1300m: 20:31.09 47.74
150m: 2:14.77 46.36 550m: 8:33.77 47.54 950m: 14:56.06 47.97 1350m: 21:18.85 47.76
200m: 3:01.65 46.88 600m: 9:21.22 47.45 1000m: 15:43.88 47.82 1400m: 22:06.21 47.36
250m: 3:48.70 47.05 650m: 10:08.86 47.64 1050m: 16:31.87 47.99 1450m: 22:53.97 47.76
300m: 4:35.85 47.15 700m: 10:56.88 48.02 1100m: 17:19.87 48.00 1500m: 23:40.60 46.63
350m: 5:23.02 47.17 750m: 11:44.82 47.94 1150m: 18:07.67 47.80
400m: 6:10.46 47.44 800m: 12:32.49 47.67 1200m: 18:55.29 47.62
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Event 1, Women, 1500m Freestyle, 60 - 64 years

Rank YB Time Pts

2. FEITLER Nicole 60 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 27:05.64 181
50m: 46.91 46.91 450m: 8:00.95 54.17 850m: 15:19.07 54.61 1250m: 22:40.13 54.78

100m: 1:39.38 52.47 500m: 8:55.59 54.64 900m: 16:14.15 55.08 1300m: 23:34.76 54.63
150m: 2:34.28 54.90 550m: 9:49.90 54.31 950m: 17:09.51 55.36 1350m: 24:29.06 54.30
200m: 3:29.57 55.29 600m: 10:44.26 54.36 1000m: 18:05.04 55.53 1400m: 25:22.65 53.59
250m: 4:24.52 54.95 650m: 11:39.15 54.89 1050m: 18:59.98 54.94 1450m: 26:15.79 53.14
300m: 5:18.55 54.03 700m: 12:34.60 55.45 1100m: 19:54.92 54.94 1500m: 27:05.64 49.85
350m: 6:12.58 54.03 750m: 13:29.40 54.80 1150m: 20:50.21 55.29
400m: 7:06.78 54.20 800m: 14:24.46 55.06 1200m: 21:45.35 55.14

3. KINZEL Marlies 60 The Mermaids - SchwimmerInnenverein 29:20.66 142
50m: 50.69 50.69 450m: 8:37.33 58.89 850m: 16:28.60 58.81 1250m: 24:24.57 59.88

100m: 1:46.58 55.89 500m: 9:35.65 58.32 900m: 17:27.49 58.89 1300m: 25:23.96 59.39
150m: 2:44.70 58.12 550m: 10:34.74 59.09 950m: 18:27.10 59.61 1350m: 26:24.58 1:00.62
200m: 3:43.49 58.79 600m: 11:33.91 59.17 1000m: 19:26.77 59.67 1400m: 27:24.27 59.69
250m: 4:41.92 58.43 650m: 12:33.01 59.10 1050m: 20:26.12 59.35 1450m: 28:23.36 59.09
300m: 5:40.78 58.86 700m: 13:32.33 59.32 1100m: 21:25.85 59.73 1500m: 29:20.66 57.30
350m: 6:39.91 59.13 750m: 14:31.01 58.68 1150m: 22:25.23 59.38
400m: 7:38.44 58.53 800m: 15:29.79 58.78 1200m: 23:24.69 59.46

65 - 69 years, Women

1. SEICHEPINE Catherine 57 Club Nautique Saint Avold 30:12.40 131
50m: 53.31 53.31 450m: 8:54.73 1:01.72 850m: 17:04.96 1:01.66 1250m: 25:13.83 1:01.65

100m: 1:50.74 57.43 500m: 9:55.55 1:00.82 900m: 18:05.40 1:00.44 1300m: 26:14.18 1:00.35
150m: 2:50.57 59.83 550m: 10:57.55 1:02.00 950m: 19:06.81 1:01.41 1350m: 27:15.22 1:01.04
200m: 3:49.94 59.37 600m: 11:58.45 1:00.90 1000m: 20:07.32 1:00.51 1400m: 28:15.52 1:00.30
250m: 4:50.98 1:01.04 650m: 13:00.09 1:01.64 1050m: 21:08.95 1:01.63 1450m: 29:16.93 1:01.41
300m: 5:51.47 1:00.49 700m: 14:00.62 1:00.53 1100m: 22:09.43 1:00.48 1500m: 30:12.40 55.47
350m: 6:51.60 1:00.13 750m: 15:02.45 1:01.83 1150m: 23:11.38 1:01.95
400m: 7:53.01 1:01.41 800m: 16:03.30 1:00.85 1200m: 24:12.18 1:00.80

70 - 74 years, Women

1. BOER-BUYS Conny 50 ZV Vlaardingen-Schiedam 25:29.47 217
50m: 44.88 44.88 450m: 7:34.79 50.49 850m: 14:25.88 51.12 1250m: 21:18.08 51.59

100m: 1:35.44 50.56 500m: 8:25.96 51.17 900m: 15:17.46 51.58 1300m: 22:09.57 51.49
150m: 2:27.19 51.75 550m: 9:16.79 50.83 950m: 16:09.09 51.63 1350m: 23:01.27 51.70
200m: 3:18.53 51.34 600m: 10:08.53 51.74 1000m: 17:00.46 51.37 1400m: 23:51.72 50.45
250m: 4:09.90 51.37 650m: 10:59.88 51.35 1050m: 17:52.32 51.86 1450m: 24:41.29 49.57
300m: 5:01.70 51.80 700m: 11:51.73 51.85 1100m: 18:44.14 51.82 1500m: 25:29.47 48.18
350m: 5:52.95 51.25 750m: 12:42.96 51.23 1150m: 19:35.85 51.71
400m: 6:44.30 51.35 800m: 13:34.76 51.80 1200m: 20:26.49 50.64

2. HUBINONT Dominique 52 Saint-Amand-Natation Porte du Hainaut31:11.59 118
50m: 53.73 53.73 450m: 9:09.25 1:02.61 900m: 18:35.54 2:06.11 1300m: 27:03.76 2:08.39

100m: 1:54.63 1:00.90 500m: 10:11.92 1:02.67 950m: 19:38.93 1:03.39 1400m: 29:10.50 2:06.74
150m: 2:56.58 1:01.95 550m: 11:15.04 1:03.12 1000m: 20:42.02 1:03.09 1450m: 30:13.17 1:02.67
200m: 3:58.48 1:01.90 600m: 12:17.75 1:02.71 1050m: 21:45.94 1:03.92 1500m: 31:11.59 58.42
300m: 6:02.30 2:03.82 650m: 13:20.19 1:02.44 1100m: 22:48.18 1:02.24
350m: 7:04.20 1:01.90 700m: 14:22.97 1:02.78 1150m: 23:51.96 1:03.78
400m: 8:06.64 1:02.44 800m: 16:29.43 2:06.46 1200m: 24:55.37 1:03.41

DNS HENSEN Carla 53 PSV


